LISTING AND BLOCK LISTING APPLICATION OCADO GROUP PLC 16 December 2024

Ocado Group plc (the "Company") Listing and Block Listing Application

Application for additional listing of shares

An application has been made to the Financial Conduct Authority ("FCA") and the London Stock Exchange ("LSE") for 465,413 of its ordinary shares of 2 pence each ("Shares") to be admitted to the Official List of the FCA and admitted to trading on the main market for listed securities of the LSE. Admission is expected to take place on 20 December 2024.

The Shares are being issued to satisfy the exercise of options pursuant to the Ocado Employee Share Purchase Plan ("OSPP"). When issued, the Shares will rank pari passu with the Company's existing issued shares.

Application for block listing

A further application has been made to the FCA and the LSE for the admission of 1,000,000 of its ordinary shares of 2 pence each ("Shares") to the Official List of the FCA and to trading on the main market for listed securities of the LSE. The Shares will rank *pari passu* with the existing issued ordinary shares of the Company.

The Shares will be reserved under a block listing in connection with the OSPP. The Shares will be issued from time to time in satisfaction of share awards granted under the OSPP.

Admission of the Shares is expected to take place on 20 December 2024.

This announcement is made in accordance with Listing Rule 3.5.5.

Further information about Ocado is available on its website at <u>www.ocadogroup.com</u>.

Person responsible for arranging release of this announcement:

Megan Barnes Head of Secretariat Ocado Group plc Buildings One & Two Trident Place Mosquito Way Hatfield Hertfordshire AL10 9UL email: company.secretary@ocado.com

Ocado Group plc LEI: 213800LO8F61YB8MBC74

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact ms@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

ALSFFEFMMELSEDE